
Continuity of Learning Contact Information 

SUGGESTED SCHEDULE FOR LEARNING ACTIVITIES 

 

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

30 min MATH 

30 min ENGLISH 

30 min Elective 1 
or AP 

(If Applicable) 

30 min Science 

30 min Social Studies 

30 min Elective 2 or AP 
(If Applicable) 

30 min MATH 

30 min ENGLISH 

30 min Elective 1 or AP (If 
Applicable) 

30 min Science 

30 min Social Studies 

30 min Elective 2 or AP (If 
Applicable) 

30 min 
Elective 1 

30 min 
Elective 2 

30 min AP 

(If Applicable) 

 

 

    TEACHER       CONTACT #  EMAIL           OFFICE HOURS            INSTRUCTIONAL FORMAT 

Phil Nichols 989-787-0308 nicholsp@wbrc.k12.mi.us Monday through 
Thursday 10-12 or by 
appointment. 
Email anytime 
 

Google classroom, youtube, Newsela, 
google meets, email, phone call and pencil 
and paper. 

Chris Powley 989-787-0405 powleyc@wbrc.k12.mi.us Monday, Tuesday 
Wednesday Thursday 

From 1-4 email anytime 

Google classroom, google meets, email, 
phone call and pencil and paper.  

Dominic 
Goulette 

989 726-4380 goulettd@wbrc.k12.mi.us T, W, Th from 12-
3pm   or by 
appointment. 
Email anytime. 

Email, Phone, Google Classroom, Google 
Meets, Khan Academy, ebooks.cpm.org, 
Paper/Pencil 

Dan Ahearne 989-492-0697 ahearned@wbrc.k12.mi.us M, W 10-12 

T, Th 3-5 

Google classroom, Newsela Classroom, 
Pencil and Paper with a phone call.  



Email anytime 

Tammy 
Ahearne 

989-488-6153 ahearnet@wbrc.k12.mi.us M, W 10-12;  
T, Th 3-5 

Email anytime 

Google classroom, Google Meets, email, 
phone, class workbook, youtube, 
Collegeboard.org, remind 

Jeremiah 
Peace 

989-787-0248 peacej@wbrc.k12.mi.us M, W 10-12 

T, Th 5-7 

Email anytime 

Classroom, Meets, email, Voice, YouTube, 
Khan Academy, College Board and NJCTL 

Jon Scott 989-701-0550 scottj@wbrc.k12.mi.us M 5pm - 7pm 

T, Th 8am - 10am 

Email and voicemail 
anytime 

Google Classroom, meets, email, textbooks, 
paper packets, texts, phone calls, Khan 
Academy, College Board, and CPM online 

Rick Frank 989-787-0205 frankr@wbrc.k12.mi.us Email or voicemail anytime 
M 9 - 10 

W 9 - 10 

TH  9 - 10 

Khan academy, cpm.org  (ebooks), demos.com 
(graphing calculator) email, paper & pencil, 
phone call, remind (text to 81010 @oh-algebra) 
& zoom meeting could happen if needed 

Kim 
McLaughlin 

989-787-0455 mclaughk@wbrc.k12.mi.us M, W 11-1 

Th 9-11 

Email anytime 

Google Classroom, Email, Phone Calls, 
Text Messages, Textbook, Paper Packets, 
Khan Academy, PH School, Remind 

Kyle Noel 989-402-5285 noelk@wbrc.k12.mi.us Tuesday: 12-2 

Wednesday: 12-2 

Thursday: 12-2 

By appointment  
Email anytime 

Google Classroom, Email, Phone, Google 
Hangouts, Online Text Available through 
GC if internet access, Khan Academy 

MaryAnn 
Krzyminski 

989.750.1402 krzyminm@wbrc.k12.mi.us Tues., Wed., Thur.  
1:00 - 3:00 p.m. 
Email-Voicemail ASAP 

Email, Google Classroom,  
Pearson Realize, Workbooks, 
Packets 

Toni Thomas 989-787-0152 thomast@wbrc.k12.mi.us Mon, Tue 10-1,  Thur 
10-2 

Email anytime 

Email, Google Classroom, Remind, 
YouTube, Online text (Pre AP only) 



Danielle 
Soares 

989-889-1639 soaresd@wbrc.k12.mi.us Mon-Thurs 9-3, will 
respond to voicemail 
asap, texting available. 
Email anytime. 
 

Google classroom, E-mail, pearson realize 
(workbook or online), text and phone calls, 
paper and pencil 

Megan 
Goldberg 

989-787-0402 goldberm@wbrc.k12.mi.us M&W 10-1pm, T 9:30-
11:30 

Google Classroom, Email Anytime 

Kaylyn 
Augustine 

989-402-5118 augustik@wbrc.k12.mi.us T, W, TH 12-3 Google Classroom, Khan Academy, open-
ebooks.cpm.org, E-mail 

Stacy 
Radecki 

989-787-0212 radeckis@wbrc.k12.mi.us T, W, TH 12-3pm,  
Email at any time  

Google classroom, Newsela Classroom, 
Pencil and Paper with a phone call, email, 
Google meets/hangout 

Brain Klein 989-600-1368 kleinb@wbrc.k12.mi.us T, W, TH 1-3 pm 

Email anytime 

Google Classroom, careersafeonline.com, 
paper/ packets 

Patricia Gavitt 989-787-0437 gavittp@wbrc.k12.mi.us Tues., Wed., Thur. 1-
3pm, email anytime 

Pearson Realize, Google classroom, email, 
text, paper/pencil 

Carl Bragg 989-787-0204 braggc@wbrc.k12.mi.us M-T-Th 10am-12pm 

or by appointment 
Email anytime 

Google Classroom, Email, Phone, 
Paper/Pencil 

Kyle Sisco 989-787-0454 siscok@wbrc.k12.mi.us Email anytime 

M,T,TH  11am-1pm 
 

Google classroom, Email, Youtube, 
Mastercam university, Titans of cnc 
academy, Pencil and paper. 

Matt Van 
Ham 

989-787-0372 vanhamm@wbrc.k12.mi.us Tues, Wed, Thurs 1-
3pm, email anytime 

wbrcbands.com, email, remind, paper/pencil 

Courtney 
VanderVeen 

989-372-1316 vandervc@wbrc.k12.mi.us Mom, Wed, Fri 10am-
12pm 

Email anytime 

Google Classroom, Email, Google Meet, 
Phone, Paper/Pencil 

Tim Hansen 989-343-2020 
ext. 3022 
 

hansent@wbrc.k12.mi.us Email Anytime. 
T, W, Th 10:00-Noon 

Google Classroom, Email, Everfi.net, Phone 
when needed, Paper packets 



Paul 
Jankoska 

989-787-0409 jankoskp@wbrc.k12.mi.us M-Th 2-4 pm, Available 
via email anytime 
between  8am-9pm 

Google Classroom, Email, Everfi.net, 
Google Docs, Google Slides, students will 
need web browser access 

Katie Dowd 989-787-0434 dowdk@wbrc.k12.mi.us Mon, Wed, Thurs 10-
1pm. Available anytime 
via email  
 

Google Classroom, Artsonia,  
Email, Instagram, YouTube, Pencil/Paper 
mostly 

Carolyn Durst 989-343-0567 durstc@wbrc.k12.mi.us Mon. Wed, Thur 9-11 
am, 4-5 pm Available 
anytime via email 

Google Classroom, Email, paper/pencil 

Dave 
Schneider 

989-255-4357 schneidd@wbrc.k12.mi.us M, Tu, Th via phone 11-
1 mail anytime 

Phone, email, google meet as needed 

Anne Rexford 989-787-0373 rexforda@wbrc.k12.mi.us Mon,Tues, Wed, Thurs 
10am-12:30pm or by 
appointment, anytime 
via email 

Google Classroom, Google Meet, Remind, 
Email, Newsela Classroom, paper and 
pen/pencil by phone, paper packets 

Jon Studley 
(Athletics) 

989-787-0433 studleyj@wbrc.k12.mi.us Mon., Wed., Thurs., 
1pm-3pm 

Available by email 8am-
9pm 

Email, Google Hangouts, Zoom 

Greg Wood 

(8th Grade 
Algebra 1) 

989-387-1643 woodg@wbrc.k12.mi.us Mon., Wed., Friday 

12pm - 2pm 

Available by email 
anytime 

Google Classroom, Google Meet 
Email, Desmos, CPM textbook and E-book, 
paper packets 

Maria Buccilli 
Counselor A - 
K 

989-402-5101 buccillm@wbrc.k12.mi.us Mon., Wed., Thurs. 
9am - 12 pm  

Email, phone and Zoom as needed 

Louise Hofer 
Counselor L - 
Z 

989-312-0104 hoferl@wbrc.k12.mi.us Mon., Wed., Thurs. 
9:00-12:00 Noon 

Email, phone calls, Zoom as needed 

 


